ITEM NO.20+51

COURT NO.16

SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 34942/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-04-2023 in CRP No. 787/2020 06-04-2023 in CRP No. 788/2020 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

KANKIPATI ANUPAMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.179742/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.179745/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.179744/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.179749/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH DY. NO. 27428/2023

FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND I.A. No. 156825/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and I.A. No. 156828/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) NO. 17224-17225/2023

FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND I.A. No. 183499/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and I.A. No. 183498/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES.

Date: 12-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, AOR

Mr. Lakshay Saini, Adv.

Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rao Vishwaja, Adv.

Mr. P. Vamshi Rao, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.

Mr. V.ramakrishna Redd, Adv.

Mr. Hrithik Manchanda, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

Mr. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR, accepts and waives notice on behalf of represented respondents.

Issue notice to remaining respondents. Petitioners are also permitted to serve notice on the Standing Counsel for the State of Telangana.

Parties shall maintain the status quo, as of today, regarding the properties involved in these petitions, till the next date of listing.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)