

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21099-21100/2023

KANKIPATI ANUPAMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17224-17225/2023 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 21101-21102/2023 (XII-A)

Date : 04-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, AOR  
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Ms. Rao Vishwaja, Adv.  
Mr. P. Vamshi Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR  
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Adviteeya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

All matters

The duly represented respondents, who have failed to file counter affidavit, despite last opportunity having been granted,

contd....

their further opportunity to file counter affidavit stands declined.

Await service report from the Trial Court in respect of the unserved respondents. Reminder be issued.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, Ld.Counsel for the petitioner has not taken appropriate steps in respect of the deceased respondents.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

**APARNA AJITSARIA**  
Registrar